1889 Written Answers

Madhya Pradesh to make available to them the complcte chemical analysis of white oil products, the route and the alignment of the pipe lines which are being laid for carrying Naphtha from Barauni Oil Refinery to Kanpur and Koyal Oil refinery to Kota; and

(b) if so, whether a reply has since been sent to the Government of Madhya Pradesh; and what are the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS (SHR1 O. V.
ALAGESAN): (a) Yes.

(b) The details are being collected and will be supplied to the Madhya Pradesh Governmenrt shortly.

Fraet ¥ gra "@El Ay wEA
384. *iY SRTNYE SENX GgrfEan :
st mieae we ¢

Tt fovey WY Ag s @ FAT w41

(%) 71 3w & o oAl §
FAwl § or@ @9 Y e
umgar ¥ T §: AR

(m) afed avfer frm ool
# o8 99 & enfuw g9 & OF @
2?

+ [ESTABLISHMENT OF STUDENT UNIONS
1N COLLEGES

384, SHRI JAGANNATH PRASAD
PAHADIA:
SHRI SHANTILAL KOTHARI:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the establishment of the Student Unions has been recognised in the Colleges of all the States in the country; and

(b) if not, the names of the States where the establishment of such Unions has been withheld?]
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+{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (SHRI
BHAKT DARSHAN): (a) The recognition of Student Unions is a matter for the individual colleges to decide.

(b) In view of the position stated in (a), the question does not grise.]

INDEFINITE CLOSING OF THE MAHAEK ALI
COLLIERIES

385. SHR! B. D. KHOBARAGADE:
Wil the Minister of LABOUR, EM-
PLOYMENT AND REHABILITA-
TION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Mahakalj Collieries, Chandrapur (Maharashtra) have been closedg indefinitely since 27th September, 1966;

(b) whether it iz a fact that the staff and the workers have not been paid wages for the last six months;

(¢) whether any representation has been received by Government from the workerg drawing their attention to these circumstances; and

(d) if so, what steps are being taken by Government in this matter?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR, EMPLOY-

MENT AND REHABILITATICON
(SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN):
(a) Yes.

(b) Some workers have not been paid wages for different wage periods

(c) Yes.

(d) Necessary lezal action for the recovery of due wages has been initiated.

+[ ] English translation.
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